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Numbers

150th anniversary of the establishment of diplomatic rela-
tions between the two countries [Japan and Russia]:
87, 91

1993 Tokyo Declaration: 88
386 generation: 32
3R: 9, 172, 174, 185, 187
3rd Africa-Asia Business Forum: 118, 121
4th plenary session of the 16th Central Committee: 38
9/11 Commission: 66

A

abduction: 47, 98, 235, 237, 239
abduction and murder of a Japanese national: 235
abduction cases involving Japanese nationals [in Iraq]: 239
abduction issue: 3, 11, 21, 24, 26, 69, 191, 192
Abu Dhabi Meeting: 13, 100
Action Plan for Prevention of Terrorism: 140
Additional Protocol: 8, 111, 133, 133, 153, 155, 218
Additional Protocols of the Geneva Conventions: 218
administrative and budgetary reform: 143, 145, 147
advancing the adoption of Information and Communica-

tions Technology: 258
Advisors on Consular Affairs: 233, 234, 248
Advisory Group on International Cooperation for Peace:

147
African Union (AU): 3, 114, 117, 119, 120, 122, 123, 196
aid fatigue: 120
Al-Qaeda: 2, 52, 66, 69, 98, 110, 134, 138
amended Acquisition and Cross-Servicing Agreement

(ASCA): 218
anniversary projects: 214, 215
Anti-Dumping Act of 1916: 65
anti-dumping measures on certain hot-rolled steel prod-

ucts from Japan: 65
anti-personnel landmines: 148, 152, 153, 159, 160
Anti-Secession Law: 10, 41
ASEAN-Japan Committee on Comprehensive Economic

Partnership (AJCCEP): 170
ASEAN-Japan Joint Declaration for Cooperation in the

Fight Against International Terrorism: 139
Asia-Africa Public-Private Joint Forum: 121
Asia-Europe Meeting (ASEM): 18, 46, 48, 50, 56, 57, 60, 82,

137, 161
5th Asia-Europe Meeting (ASEM 5): 48, 82

Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC): 5, 18, 24, 34,
40, 45, 48, 56, 57, 59, 60, 63, 72, 75, 87, 88, 115, 129,
134, 137, 138, 139, 140, 161, 162, 174, 253, 

APEC Economic Leaders’ Meeting: 34, 35, 40, 45, 48, 59
Asian Senior-level Talks on Non-Proliferation (ASTOP):

152, 159
assistance to the Palestinians: 106, 107
Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN): 3, 5, 11,

13, 15, 18, 19, 34, 42, 43, 45, 46, 49, 50, 52, 54, 56, 57,
58, 59, 60, 63, 73, 137, 139, 139, 140, 157, 159, 162,
167, 168, 169, 170, 177, 184, 187, 201, 218, 253

ASEAN Regional Forum (ARF): 5, 18, 56, 138, 140, 142

B

barrier: 104
Bills Concerning Responses to Armed Attack Situations:

218
Biological Weapons Convention (BWC): 153, 156, 157
biometrics: 239
Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE): 63, 65, 70
Broader Middle East and North Africa Initiative: 114, 115,

116
Byrd Amendment: 65, 166

C

Central Asia Plus Japan: 14, 87, 93
Central Asian Cooperation Organization (CACO): 92, 93
Chechen Republic: 91
Chemical Weapons Convention (CWC): 153, 155, 156, 157
Coalition Provisional Authority (CPA): 8, 94, 95, 96
Colombo Plan: 197, 198
Common Foreign and Security Policy (CFSP): 78, 79
Commonwealth of Independent States (CIS): 92
Composite Dialogue: 10, 51, 52
Comprehensive and Integral International Convention on

the Protection and Promotion of the Rights and Dig-
nity of Persons with Disabilities: 193, 230

Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty (CTBT): 7, 152
comprehensive partnership between Japan and Mongolia:

41
Conference on Disarmament (CD): 154
consolidation of peace: 13, 15, 18, 53, 83, 108, 109, 121,

122, 124, 125, 147, 148, 148, 195, 202, 204, 253
consular affairs advisors: 233
Consular Services Headquarters: 7, 233, 250
consultations concerning the East China Sea: 35, 37
Convention on the Conservation and Management of

Highly Migratory Fish Stocks in the Western and
Central Pacific Ocean: 178

Convention on the Prohibition of the Use, Stockpiling,
Production and Transfer of Anti-Personnel Mines
and on Their Destruction: See Ottawa Convention

Convention on the Transfer of Sentenced Persons: 86, 240
Council of Europe (CE): 86
Council of Overseas Economic Cooperation-Related Min-

isters: 200, 201
Council on the Movement of People Across Borders: 233,

242, 249
Counter-Terrorism Action Group (CTAG): 137, 138
Counter-Terrorism Committee (CTC): 137
counter-terrorism conventions and protocols: 134, 138
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Counter-Terrorism Task Force (CTTF): 137, 139, 139
Country Assistance Program for Mongolia: 41
crisis management: 7, 79, 140, 233, 236, 248, 250, 253, 256,

257, 258
Crisis Management Seminars: 140, 237, 253
cultural cooperation: 42, 103, 207, 212, 249
cultural grant aid: 102, 212

D

Darfur: 69, 114, 124, 150, 175, 195, 196
declaring a state of emergency: 97, 98
dialogue among civilizations: 13, 94, 113, 116, 207, 211
diplomatic records disclosure: 258
Disarmament, Demobilization, and Reintegration of Ex-

Combatants (DDR): 86, 108, 111, 122, 148
Doha Development Agenda: 163, 166
Doha Meeting: 13, 100
draft resolution entitled “A path to the total elimination of

nuclear weapons”: 155
draft resolution on nuclear disarmament: 155

E

e-passports, which carry IC chips containing facial images
as biometric information: See IC passports

East African Community (EAC): 123
Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific

(ESCAP): 183, 193
Economic and Social Council: 145, 147, 193
Economic Community of West African States (ECOWAS):

122
Economic Partnership Agreement (EPA): 13, 30, 73, 163,

167, 168, 168, 169, 170, 218, 252
emergency legislation: 5, 11
Eminent Persons’ Group on UN Reform: 11, 143, 147, 252,

253
enemy-state clauses: 143
establishment of the Consular Affairs Bureau: 233
EU-Japan Year of People-to-People Exchanges: 14, 76, 80
European Constitutional Treaty: 11, 76, 77, 78, 79
European Security and Defense Policy (ESDP): 78, 79
European Union (EU): 2, 9, 10, 11, 14, 40, 58, 60, 74, 76,

78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 86, 91, 92, 104, 106, 113, 119,
123, 140, 163, 167, 168, 178, 179, 190, 196, 219, 244,
245

export control: 7, 8, 140, 153, 154, 156, 157
extension of the outer limit of the continental shelf: 177

F

Fallujah: 96, 97, 98
Financial Action Task Force (FATF): 137, 189, 190
Financing of Terrorism: 134, 137, 139, 139, 140, 190
first Great Lakes Region Summit: 123
first high-level policy dialogue between Japan and the

SADC: 123
First United Nations Emergency Force (UNEF I): 151
Fissile Material Cut-off Treaty (FMCT): 154
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations

(FAO): 50, 175
Foreign Ministry’s website: 132, 214, 254, 255
Forum for East Asia-Latin America Cooperation

(FEALAC): 18, 72

Forum for the Future: 114, 115, 115, 116
Four Northern Islands: 87
fourth phase of liberalization: 29
fourth plenary session of the 16th National Congress of

the Communist Party of China: 38
Framework of the Mutual Prior Notification of Ocean Re-

search Activities: 12, 37
Free Trade Agreement (FTA): 12, 18, 42, 46, 57, 60, 68, 73,

74, 75, 167, 168, 169, 170, 171, 218, 252

G

G8 Action Plan on Nonproliferation: 152
G8 Secure and Facilitated International Travel Initiative

(SAFTI): 137, 138, 172
Gleneagles Summit [G8]: 119, 187
Global Coalition for Africa (GCA): 120
Governorate Councils: 97, 97
governorate of Al-Muthanna: 100, 102, 102, 103, 106
Grand National Party (GNP): 32, 33
grant aid for cultural heritage: 112, 212
Grassroots Cultural Grant Aid: 101, 212
Group of Eight (G8): 7, 9, 10, 11, 13, 62, 69, 76, 82, 97, 110,

114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 119, 137, 138, 139, 144, 148,
150, 152, 162, 172, 173, 183, 184, 187, 189, 190, 196,
198, 239

G8 Africa Action Plan (AAP): 117
G8 Kyushu-Okinawa Summit: 117, 183, 198
G8 Summit: 173

Gulf Cooperation Council (GCC): 112

H

Hague Code of Conduct against Ballistic Missile Prolifera-
tion (HCOC): 157

High-Level Panel: 8, 11, 143, 144, 145, 181, 252
human security: 6, 20, 83, 120, 122, 160, 181, 182, 183, 184,

195, 198, 200, 201, 202, 253, 254, 257
Advisory Board on Human Security: 181, 182
Commission on Human Security: 181, 182
Human Security Network: 183
Trust Fund for Human Security: 181, 182, 183

Hyogo Framework for Action: 9, 189

I

IC passports: 138, 240
Improving the Operation of Criminal Trial Procedures:

132
Independent Electoral Commission of Iraq (IECI): 95, 97
India-ASEAN Partnership for Peace, Progress and Shared

Prosperity: 52
India-Pakistan Relations: 50, 51
infectious diseases: 2, 7, 9, 15, 42, 60, 117, 142, 143, 156,

181, 183, 198, 201, 204, 222, 229, 240, 253
information gathering and analysis: 100, 256
Innovative Canada-Japan Economic Framework: 70
intellectual exchange: 207, 211, 212
Intergovernmental Authority on Development (IGAD):

119, 123
International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA): 8, 14, 23,

111, 111, 112, 152, 153, 153, 154, 155, 224
IAEA safeguards system: 152, 154
resolutions of the IAEA Board of Governors: 8, 111,
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111, 112, 153
International Civil Aviation Organization (ICAO): 240
international humanitarian relief operations: 150, 150
International Peace Cooperation Law: 4, 150, 150
International Reconstruction Fund Facility for Iraq

(IRFFI): 96, 98, 99, 100, 103, 112, 214
International Science and Technology Center (ISTC): 179
International Space Station (ISS): 179
International Thermonuclear Experimental Reactor

(ITER): 179, 180
International Whaling Commission (IWC): 55, 178
Iraqi Governing Council: 8, 94, 95, 99, 104
Iraqi Interim Government: 8, 63, 84, 94, 95, 96, 97, 97, 98,

100, 101, 103, 172
Iraqi Transitional Government: 94
Islamic extremist organization: 8, 235
issue of the name of the Sea of Japan: 30
issues relating to foreign nationals in Japan: 233, 242

J

Japan Exchange and Teaching (JET) Programme: 208
Japan Overseas Cooperation Volunteers (JOCVs): 198,

222, 231
Japan Platform (JPF): 229
Japan-Arab Dialogue Forum: 94, 116
Japan-China Economic Partnership Consultation: 35
Japan-China security dialogue: 35
Japan-EU regular summit: 80, 81, 178, 245
Japan-India Joint Study Group: 52
Japan-Korea Friendship Year 2005: 29, 30, 214, 215
Japan-Mexico EPA (Economic Partnership Agreement):

245
Japan–North Korea working-level consultations: 11, 21,

22, 24, 26, 214
[Japan-Philippines] EPA (Economic Partnership Agree-

ment): 48, 167
Japan-ROK Economic Partnership Agreement (EPA): 30
Japan-ROK Joint Project for the Future: 29
Japan-ROK Treaty on Mutual Legal Assistance in Crimi-

nal Matters: 30
Japan-Russia Action Plan: 89
Japan-Russia Eminent Person’s Council: 87, 89
Japan-Russia Trade and Investment Promotion Organiza-

tion: 88
Japan-Soviet Joint Declaration [of 1956]: 88
Japan-US alliance in the global context: 5, 11, 62, 64
Japan-US Economic Partnership for Growth: 65, 66, 162
Japan-US Joint Committee: 129, 131, 132
Japan-US Security Treaty: 128, 132, 218, 249
Japan-US Status of Forces Agreement (SOFA): 129, 131,

132, 249
Japanese descent: 63, 242, 242, 243
Japan’s Official Development Assistance (ODA) to China:

37, 38
Jemaah Islamiyah: 45, 134

K

Kananaskis Summit: 155
Kashmir: 10, 51
Khmer Rouge (KR): 46
Kurdistan Regional Government: 97, 97

Kyoto Protocol: 9, 92, 185, 188, 218
Kyoto Protocol of the United Nations Framework Con-

vention on Climate Change: 218

L

Law Concerning the Special Measures on Humanitarian
and Reconstruction Assistance in Iraq: 96, 97, 100,
101

Law of Administration for the State of Iraq for the Transi-
tional Period: See Transitional Administrative Law
(TAL) [Iraq]

Liberation Tigers of Tamil Eelam (LTTE): 50, 53
Lyon Group: 189

M

Mahdi: 96, 98
maintenance of public security: 98
major earthquake off the coast of Sumatra and tsunami in

the Indian Ocean: 15, 18, 19, 20, 132, 188, 204, 214,
232, 235

Man-Portable Air Defense System (MANPADS): 137
Maoists: 53, 54
medical information: 240
Medium-Term Policy on ODA: 14, 198, 199, 200, 201
members of the Interim National Assembly: 95, 97
Mesopotamia Marshlands: 100
Middle East peace: 8, 9, 13, 68, 69, 94, 104, 105, 106, 108,

114, 150, 172, 255, 256
Millennium Development Goals (MDGs): 9, 199, 201, 203
Ministerial Conference on Peace Consolidation and Eco-

nomic Development of the Western Balkans: 83
ministerial meeting of the G8 and neighboring countries

on Iraq: 13, 97, 138
missiles: 3, 8, 11, 21, 41, 50, 70, 128, 129, 130, 137, 153, 156,

157, 158
missing Japanese nationals: 26
Mission of the Representative of the Secretary-General in

the Dominican Republic (DOMREP): 151
money laundering: 190
movement of people: 30, 189
multinational forces: 95, 96, 97, 98, 101, 142, 204, 226

N

National Assembly: 8, 94, 96, 97, 97, 123, 124
National Commission on Terrorist Attacks upon the US:

See 9/11 Commission
National Conference [Iraq]: 95, 97
National Development Strategy: 100
New 21st Century Committee for Japan-China Friendship:

36, 253
new law passed in 2004 that enables the president to hold

dual roles: 53
New Partnership for Africa’s Development (NEPAD): 117,

118, 121
non-permanent member of the Security Council: 73, 142,

145, 146
normalization of relations with North Korea: 21, 218
North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO): 2, 3, 10, 69,

78, 79, 83, 84, 85, 86, 109, 111, 132, 140
North Korea’s nuclear issue: 8, 11, 21, 23, 26, 29, 30, 40, 62,

69, 152, 153, 214
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Northern Territories Issue: 14, 87, 88
nuclear disarmament: 152
nuclear disarmament resolution: 152
Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty (NPT): 7, 23, 152, 154,

157
2005 NPT Review Conference: 152, 154

O

Official Development Assistance (ODA): 4, 6, 13, 14, 20,
37, 38, 41, 94, 98, 100, 101, 103, 116, 139, 139, 147,
174, 183, 185, 197, 198, 199, 200, 201, 202, 202, 203,
203, 204, 204, 206, 228, 229, 248, 251, 253, 254, 256,
257

Ministers Conference for Overseas Cooperation: 201
ODA Charter: 6, 14, 183, 197, 198, 199, 200, 203, 204

Operation Enduring Freedom-Maritime Interdiction Op-
eration (OEF-MIO): 138

Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Develop-
ment (OECD): 137, 162, 172, 174, 190, 198, 199, 224,
253

Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe
(OSCE): 85, 86, 253

Organization of African Union (OAU): 117, 119
Organization of the Islamic Conference (OIC): 48
Ottawa Convention: 160
overseas safety information fax service: 237
Overseas Safety Website: 237, 238
overseas voting: 97, 240, 241
ownership: 56, 117, 120, 120, 121

P

Pacific Islands Forum (PIF): 54, 55, 56, 56
Pacific Pipeline Project: 89
peace building: 6, 15, 160, 200, 201, 204
peace process in Sri Lanka: 50, 53
Peacekeeping Operations (PKO): 84, 122, 124, 125, 128,

142, 146, 148, 148, 149, 149, 150, 151, 204, 256
permanent constitution: 95
permanent membership: 6, 7, 11, 73, 76, 142, 143, 144, 144,

145, 146, 252
plans for assistance to individual countries: 41, 199, 200,

201, 206
poverty reduction: 6, 9, 15, 115, 117, 120, 121, 172, 197,

199, 200, 201, 203, 204, 212
Problem of Iraq’s debt: 100
Proliferation Security Initiative (PSI): 2, 68, 134, 157, 158,

159
Promotion of Information Disclosure: 258
public diplomacy: 207, 213, 250
Pyongyang Declaration: 11, 21, 24, 25

R

referendum: 80, 86, 95
Reform of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs: 234, 248
Regional Cooperation Agreement on Combating Piracy

and Armed Robbery against Ships in Asia: 177
road map: 42
roadmap [the Middle East]: 9, 49, 49, 69, 104, 105, 105, 106
rocket bombs: 98, 104
Rosneft: 91

S

SADC Summit: 119, 123
Sakhalin-1 and Sakhalin-2 project: 89
Samawah: 5, 13, 96, 98, 100, 101, 102, 236
Sea Island Summit [G8]: 7, 9, 10, 69, 76, 82, 87, 114, 115,

118, 137, 139, 152, 172, 184, 187
Second Conference for Confidence-Building Between the

Israelis and the Palestinians: 108
Second Japan–Middle East Cultural Exchanges and Dia-

logue Mission: 94, 253
second session of the 10th National People’s Congress: 37
Second United Nations Emergency Force (UNEF II): 151
Security Council: 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 46, 62, 69, 72, 73, 84, 95, 96,

99, 100, 101, 104, 111, 113, 124, 135, 137, 138, 139,
142, 143, 144, 144, 145, 145, 146, 149, 152, 157, 172,
252

Security Council resolutions: 5, 8, 46, 62, 68, 84, 95, 96, 99,
100, 101, 111, 124, 134, 137, 138, 139, 152, 157, 172

Self-Defense Forces: 4, 5, 6, 13, 15, 19, 20, 45, 47, 52, 63, 91,
94, 96, 97, 98, 100, 101, 102, 103, 133, 133, 138, 149,
208, 214, 236

seminar on chemical terrorism precautions and risk man-
agement for Southeast Asia countries: 140

Seminar on the Promotion of Accession to the Interna-
tional Convention for the Suppression of the Financ-
ing of Terrorism: 139, 139

Senior Experts Group on Transnational Organized Crime:
See Lyon Group

Senior Overseas Volunteers: 231
Shanghai Cooperation Organization: 93
Shuttle Summit Meeting: 12, 29
Silk Road Diplomacy: 93
Six-Party Talks: 3, 8, 12, 18, 21, 22, 23, 24, 29, 30, 40, 62,

63, 69, 152, 153
Small Arms and Light Weapons: 153, 159, 230, 253
social security agreements: 32, 162, 240, 244, 245
soft power: 207, 208
South Asian Association for Regional Cooperation

(SAARC): 50, 51, 52, 54
South-South cooperation: 118, 120, 121, 184
Southern African Development Community (SADC): 119,

120, 122, 123
spot information: 237, 237, 240
Star of Hope: 91, 155
study meetings on human resources development: 147
Sudan People’s Liberation Movement (SPLM): 114
supporting democratization: 69, 203
sustainable growth: 200, 201, 203

T

Takeshima: 12, 30
terrorism: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 18, 24, 42,

45, 45, 47, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 58, 59, 60, 62, 65, 66,
68, 69, 80, 81, 84, 87, 91, 95, 96, 97, 101, 104, 109, 110,
113, 114, 117, 124, 128, 129, 134, 135, 136, 136, 137,
138, 139, 139, 140, 142, 143, 144, 145, 156, 157, 172,
181, 189, 190, 192, 201, 204, 214, 222, 234, 235, 237,
237, 239, 239, 242, 244, 249, 252, 256

terrorist attacks in the US: 2, 57, 96, 109, 134, 138, 189,
234, 239
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third seminar: Dialogues Among Civilizations between
Japan and the Islamic World: 94

third session of the 10th National People’s Congress: 39
TICAD-NEPAD Joint Policy Framework for the Promo-

tion of Trade and Investment Between Africa and
Asia: 121

Tokyo Conference on Reconstruction and Development of
Sri Lanka: 53

Tokyo International Conference on African Development
(TICAD): 15, 118, 119, 120, 120, 121, 122, 198, 199,
202, 212, 253, 254

Asia-Africa Trade and Investment Conference
(AATIC): 121

TICAD process: 15, 120, 121
Tokyo International Conference on African Development

(TICAD II): 120, 120
Tokyo International Conference on African Development

(TICAD III): 120, 120, 121, 254
tourism: 9, 27, 29, 36, 44, 48, 57, 137, 169, 214, 215, 217,

232, 257
Town Meetings: 197, 198, 248, 251, 252, 253
Transitional Administrative Law (TAL) [Iraq]: 8, 94, 95, 96
travel information: 237, 237, 239, 240, 252
Treaty of Amity and Cooperation (TAC): 42
twin deficits: 68
two wheels of one cart: 98, 101, 159

U

UN election support team: 95
UN reform: 6, 11, 72, 73, 143, 144, 145, 147
United Nations (UN): 96, 97, 99, 107, 109, 150, 151, 198,

224
United Nations Angola Verification Mission I (UNAVEM

I): 151
United Nations Angola Verification Mission II (UNAVEM

II): 150, 151
United Nations Angola Verification Mission III (UN-

AVEM III): 151
United Nations Aouzou Strip Observer Group (UNA-

SOG): 151
United Nations Assistance Mission for Iraq (UNAMI): 95,

96
United Nations Assistance Mission for Rwanda (UN-

AMIR): 151
United Nations Assistance Mission in Cambodia (UN-

AMIC): 151
United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF): 20, 99, 192,

223, 224, 230
United Nations Civilian Police Mission in Haiti

(MIPONUH): 151
United Nations Civilian Police Support Group (UNPSG):

151
United Nations Confidence Restoration Operation in

Croatia (UNCRO): 151
United Nations Development Fund for Women

(UNIFEM): 193
United Nations Development Group (UNDG): 227
United Nations Development Programme (UNDP): 20,

46, 99, 100, 107, 120, 224, 225, 226
United Nations Disengagement Observer Force

(UNDOF): 4, 149, 150, 150, 151

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Orga-
nization (UNESCO): 103, 212, 223, 224

United Nations election observation team: 94, 96
United Nations Fund for Population Activities (UNFPA):

224, 227
United Nations Good Offices Mission in Afghanistan and

Pakistan (UNGOMAP): 151
United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights:

192
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees (UN-

HCR): 20, 109, 110, 150, 195, 196, 224
United Nations India-Pakistan Observation Mission

(UNIPOM): 151
United Nations Interim Administration Mission in

Kosovo (UNMIK): 83, 151
United Nations Interim Force in Lebanon (UNIFIL): 151
United Nations Iran-Iraq Military Observer Group (UNI-

IMOG): 151
United Nations Iraq-Kuwait Observation Mission

(UNIKOM): 151
United Nations Military Observer Group in India and

Pakistan (UNMOGIP): 151
United Nations Millennium Review: 119, 120
United Nations Mission for the Referendum in Western

Sahara (MINURSO): 151
United Nations Mission in Bosnia and Herzegovina (UN-

MIBH): 151
United Nations Mission in Ethiopia and Eritrea (UN-

MEE): 124, 151
United Nations Mission in Haiti (UNMIH): 151, 226
United Nations Mission in Liberia (UNMIL): 124, 151
United Nations Mission in Sierra Leone (UNAMSIL): 151
United Nations Mission of Observers in Prevlaka (UN-

MOP): 151
United Nations Mission of Observers in Tajikistan (UN-

MOT): 151
United Nations Mission of Support in East Timor (UN-

MISET): 4, 46, 47, 149, 149, 150, 150, 151, 224, 226
United Nations Observer Group in Central America

(ONUCA): 151
United Nations Observer Mission in Angola (MONUA):

151
United Nations Observer Mission in El Salvador

(ONUSAL): 151
United Nations Observer Mission in Georgia (UNOMIG):

151
United Nations Observer Mission in Lebanon (UNOGIL):

151
United Nations Observer Mission in Liberia (UNOMIL):

151
United Nations Observer Mission in Sierra Leone (UN-

OMSIL): 151
United Nations Observer Mission in the Central African

Republic (MINURCA): 151
United Nations Observer Mission Uganda-Rwanda (UN-

OMUR): 151
United Nations Operation in Burundi (ONUB): 151
United Nations Operation in Côte d’Ivoire (UNOCI): 124,

125, 151
United Nations Operation in Mozambique (ONUMOZ):

151
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United Nations Operation in Somalia (UNOSOM): 151
United Nations Operation in Somalia II (UNOSOM II):

151
United Nations Operations in the Congo (ONUC): 151
United Nations Organization Mission in the Democratic

Republic of the Congo (MONUC): 151
United Nations Peacekeeping Force in Cyprus (UNFI-

CYP): 151
United Nations Preventive Deployment Force (UNPRE-

DEP): 151
United Nations Protection Force (UNPROFOR): 151
United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestine

Refugees in the Near East (UNRWA): 107, 195
United Nations Security Council: See Security Council
United Nations Security Council resolutions: See Security

Council resolutions
United Nations Security Force in West New Guinea [West

Irian] (UNSF): 151
United Nations Stabilization in Haiti (MINUSTAH): 151
United Nations Support Mission in Haiti (UNSMIH): 151
United Nations Transition Assistance Group [in Namibia]

(UNTAG): 151
United Nations Transition Mission in Haiti (UNTMIH):

151
United Nations Transitional Administration for Eastern

Slavonia, Baranja and Western Sirmium (UNTAES):
151

United Nations Transitional Administration in East Timor
(UNTAET): 46, 149, 150, 151

United Nations Transitional Authority in Cambodia (UN-
TAC): 4, 5, 151

United Nations Truce Supervision Organization
(UNTSO): 151

United Nations University: 212
United Nations Verification Mission in Guatemala (MIN-

UGUA): 151
United Nations Yemen Observation Mission (UNYOM):

151
Uri Party: 10, 32, 33
US presidential election: 12, 21, 62, 66

V

visa wide area network (visa WAN): 239
Vision for a New Japan-Latin American and Caribbean

Partnership: 72, 75
Visit Japan Campaign (VJC): 215

W

workshop on vocational training: 115
World Bank: 18, 21, 106, 115, 120, 137, 253
World Conference on Disaster Reduction: 9, 15, 19, 20,

188
World Food Programme (WFP): 20, 26, 195
World Health Organization (WHO): 26, 224, 240
World Trade Organization (WTO): 9, 13, 35, 46, 48, 58,

60, 65, 72, 73, 80, 92, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, 168, 171,
172, 218, 230, 245, 253

Y

Year of Africa: 119
Yukos: 91, 175

Z

zeroing: 65
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A

AAP ➞ African Action Plan
AATIC ➞ Asia-Africa Trade and Investment Conference
AJCCEP ➞ ASEAN-Japan Committee on Comprehensive

Economic Partnership
APEC ➞ Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation
ARF ➞ ASEAN Regional Forum
ASEAN ➞ Association of South-East Asian Nations
ASEM ➞ Asia-Europe Meeting
ASEM5 ➞ The Fifth Asia-Europe Meeting
ASTOP ➞ Asian Senior-level Talks on Non-Proliferation
AU ➞ African Union

B

BSE ➞ Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy
BWC ➞ Biological Weapons Convention

C

CACO ➞ Central Asian Cooperation Organization
CD ➞ Conference on Disarmament
CE ➞ Council of Europe
CFSP ➞ Common Foreign and Security Policy
CIS ➞ Commonwealth of Independent States
CPA ➞ Coalition Provisional Authority
CTAG ➞ Counter Terrorism Action Group
CTBT ➞ Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty
CTC ➞ Counter-Terrorism Committee
CTTF ➞ Counter-Terrorism Task Force
CWC ➞ Chemical Weapons Convention

D

DDR ➞ Disarmament, Demobilization and Reintegration of
Ex-Combatants

DOMREP ➞ Mission of the Representative of the Secretary-
General in the Dominican Republic

E

EAC ➞ East African Community
ECOWAS ➞ Economic Community of West African States
EPA ➞ Economic Partnership Agreement
ESCAP ➞ Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the

Pacific
ESDP ➞ European Security and Defense Policy
EU ➞ European Union

F

FAO ➞ Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Na-
tions

FATF ➞ Financial Action Task Force
FEALAC ➞ Forum for East Asia-Latin America Cooperation
FTA ➞ Free Trade Agreement

G

GCA ➞ Global Coalition for Africa
G8 ➞ Group of 8

H

HCOC ➞ Hague Code of Conduct against Ballistic Missile
Proliferation

I

IAEA ➞ International Atomic Energy Agency
ICAO ➞ International Civil Aviation Organization
IECI ➞ Independent Electoral Commission of Iraq
IGAD ➞ Intergovernmental Authority on Development
ISS ➞ International Space Station
ISTC ➞ International Science and Technology Center
ITER ➞ International Thermonuclear Experimental Reactor
IWC ➞ International Whaling Commission

J

JET ➞ Japan Exchange and Teaching Programme
JPF ➞ Japan Platform

K

KR ➞ Khmer Rouge

L

LTTE ➞ Liberation Tigers of Tamil Eelam

M

MANPADS ➞ Man Portable Air Defense System
MDGs ➞ Millennium Development Goals
MINUGUA ➞ United Nations Verification Mission in

Guatemala
MINURCA ➞ United Nations Observer Mission in the Cen-

tral African Republic
MINURSO ➞ United Nations Mission for the Referendum in

Western Sahara
MINUSTAH ➞ United Nations Stabilization in Haiti
MIPONUH ➞ United Nations Civilian Police Mission in Haiti
MONUA ➞ United Nations Observer Mission in Angola
MONUC ➞ United Nations Organization Mission in the De-

mocratic Republic of the Congo

N

NATO ➞ North Atlantic Treaty Organization
NEPAD ➞ New Partnership for Africa’s Development
NPT ➞ Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty

O

OAU ➞ Organization of African Union
ODA ➞ Official Development Assistance
OECD ➞ Organisation for Economic Co-operation and De-

velopment
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<Note>
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OEF-MIO ➞ Operation Enduring Freedom-Maritime Inter-
diction Operation

OIC ➞ Organization of the Islamic Conference
ONUB ➞ United Nations Operation in Burundi
ONUC ➞ United Nations Operation in the Congo
ONUCA ➞ United Nations Observer Group in Central Amer-

ica
ONUMOZ ➞ United Nations Operation in Mozambique
ONUSAL ➞ United Nations Observer Mission in El Salvador
OSCE ➞ Organization for Security and Co-operation in Eu-

rope

P

PIF ➞ Pacific Islands Forum
PKO ➞ Peacekeeping Operations
PSI ➞ Proliferation Security Initiative

S

SAARC ➞ South Asian Association for Regional Cooperation
SADC ➞ Southern African Development Community
SAFTI ➞ G8 Secure and Facilitated International Travel Ini-

tiative
SPLM ➞ Sudan People’s Liberation Movement

T

TAC ➞ Treaty of Amity and Cooperation
TICAD ➞ Tokyo International Conference on African Devel-

opment
TICAD II ➞ The Second Tokyo International Conference on

African Development
TICAD III ➞ The Third Tokyo International Conference on

African Development

U

UN ➞ United Nations
UNAMI ➞ United Nations Assistance Mission for Iraq
UNAMIC ➞ United Nations Assistance Mission in Cambodia
UNAMIR ➞ United Nations Assistance Mission for Rwanda
UNAMSIL ➞ United Nations Mission in Sierra Leone
UNASOG ➞ United Nations Aouzou Strip Observer Group
UNAVEM I ➞ United Nations Angola Verification Mission I
UNAVEM II ➞ United Nations Angola Verification Mission II
UNAVEM III ➞ United Nations Angola Verification Mission III
UNCRO ➞ United Nations Confidence Restoration Opera-

tion in Croatia
UNDG ➞ United Nations Development Group
UNDOF ➞ United Nations Disengagement Observer Force
UNDP ➞ United Nations Development Programme
UNEF I ➞ First United Nations Emergency Force
UNEF II ➞ Second United Nations Emergency Force
UNESCO ➞ United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cul-

tural Organization
UNFICYP ➞ United Nations Peacekeeping Force in Cyprus
UNFPA ➞ United Nations Fund for Population Activities
UNGOMAP ➞ United Nations Good Offices Mission in

Afghanistan and Pakistan
UNHCR ➞ United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
UNICEF ➞ United Nations Children’s Fund
UNIFEM ➞ United Nations Development Fund for Women
UNIFIL ➞ United Nations Interim Force in Lebanon

UNIMOG ➞ United Nations Iran-Iraq Military Observer
Group

UNIKOM ➞ United Nations Iraq-Kuwait Observation Mis-
sion

UNIPOM ➞ United Nations India-Pakistan Observation Mis-
sion

UNMEE ➞ United Nations Mission in Ethiopia and Eritrea
UNMIBH ➞ United Nations Mission in Bosnia and Herze-

govina
UNMIH ➞ United Nations Mission in Haiti
UNMIK ➞ United Nations Interim Administration Mission in

Kosovo
UNMIL ➞ United Nations Mission in Liberia
UNMISET ➞ United Nations Mission of Support in East

Timor
UNMOGIP ➞ United Nations Military Observer Group in In-

dia and Pakistan
UNMOP ➞ United Nations Mission of Observers in Prevlaka
UNMOT ➞ United Nations Mission of Observers in Tajikistan
UNOCI ➞ United Nations Operation in Côte d’Ivoire
UNOMIG ➞ United Nations Observer Mission in Georgia
UNOMIL ➞ United Nations Observer Mission in Liberia
UNOMSIL ➞ United Nations Observer Mission in Sierra

Leone
UNOMUR ➞ United Nations Observer Mission Uganda-

Rwanda
UNOGIL ➞ United Nations Observer Mission in Lebanon
UNOSOM ➞ United Nations Operation in Somalia
UNOSOM II ➞ United Nations Operation in Somalia II
UNPREDEP ➞ United Nations Preventive Deployment Force
UNPROFOR ➞ United Nations Protection Force
UNPSG ➞ United Nations Civilian Police Support Group
UNRWA ➞ United Nations Relief and Works Agency for

Palestine Refugees in the Near East
UNSF ➞ United Nations Security Force in West New Guinea

(West Irian)
UNSMIH ➞ United Nations Support Mission in Haiti
UNTAET ➞ United Nations Transitional Administration in

East Timor
UNTAC ➞ United Nations Transitional Authority in Cambo-

dia
UNTAES ➞ United Nations Transitional Administration for

Eastern Slavonia, Baranja and Western Sirmium
UNTAG ➞ United Nations Transition Assistance Group (in

Namibia)
UNTMIH ➞ United Nations Transition Mission in Haiti
UNTSO ➞ United Nations Truce Supervision Organization
UNYOM ➞ United Nations Yemen Observation Misson

W

WFP ➞ World Food Programme
WHO ➞ World Health Organization
WTO ➞ World Trade Organization
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